pension payment order at Annexure-A/3 for 
the purpose of revision of pension and 
commutation value of pension for the ends of 
justice; 

Your Lordship may be graciously pleased to 
quash Annexure-A/4 in so far as it has reduced 
the amount of the gratuity from Rs.2,31,099/-
(Rupees two lakh thirty one thousand ninety 
nine) to Rs.2,06,589/- (Rupees two lakh six 
thousand five hundred eighty nine) for the 
ends of justice; 

Be further pleased to direct the Respondents to 
count the qualifying service of the Applicant 
from the date of his initial regular appointment 
(Dt.01.08.1976) and accordingly calculate the 
qualifying service which would be 32 years 10